In accordance with
Rule 6 28 of the LI 1 4_
Insolvency (England &

wales) Rules 2016 and

econ 06 oie. NOtice of final account prior to dissolution

Insolvency Act 1986. in CVL

i@%

Companies House

L

09/01/2019 #249
COMPANIES HOUSE

r Company details
Eompany number %—FHFWFEI—Z

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of n

Company name in full | Bermac Properties PLC

bold bfack capitals

|

Liquidator's name

Full forenamel(s) Glyn

gurname Mummery

u Liquidator's address

Building name/number [ Jupiter House

Street {Warley Hill Business Park
|

Post town h’he Drive

County/Region ‘ Brentwood

e (e s [s o x| | |

Country ‘

u Liquidator's name ©

Fol frenamets) | Martin @ B s st tll us s

Surname ‘ Weller another liquidator

ﬂ Liquidator's address @

Euilding namefnumber | Jupiter House OO0ther liquidator

Street [Warley Hill Business Park another liquidator.
|

Post town lThe Drive

Eountleegion [ Brentwood

oot €[5 |5 ol | [

Eountry I

04/17 Version 10




LIQT4

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

u Liquidator’s releasc

O Tick if ane or mare creditors objected to liquidator's release.

[~ |

Final account

I attach a copy of the final account.

f Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Senawre

AR %

Signature date ’Tl@ ’rb_ﬁ EFO—WE

04/17 Version 1 0



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public recard.

Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Amanda Veck
™ ERP Advisory LLP

\ Address

Suite 2
2nd Floor, Phoenix House

|
-

32 West Street

| =™ Brighton

= Ts N[l [2[RIT [
an

F

[ 01273 916666

[ Post town

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

for further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Bermac Properties PLC

(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 8 March 2011 To 9 November 2018

Sof Af £ £
SECURED ASSETS
6,000,000.00 Freehold Land & Property 5,000.00
5,000.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Office Holders Fees 1,750.00
Agents/Valuers Fees 1,000.00
) (2,750.00)
SECURED CREDITORS
(9,860,000.00) Natwest Bank plc 4,154.80
(1,345,750.00) Bermac Estates Plc NIL
- (4,154.80)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Lock Up Garage 5,250.00
800.00 Plant 1,200.00
325.00 Furniture & Equipment 666.67
750.00 Motor Vehicles 2,000.00
13,787.00 Bock Debts/Legal Claims 13,570.52
Legal Claims (Additional) 13,000.00
Cash at Bank 794.10
Petty Cash 405.45
Electricty Refund 77.05
38,000.00 Coach House - Equity Loan 49,640.00
Water Charges Refund 116.03
125,000.00 Orchard St. LLP Loan 85,000.00
Contribution to Costs for Rent Charge 500.00
- 172,219.82
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 90.00
Preparation of S. of A, 6,000.00
Office Holders Fees 137,933.19
Office Holders Expenses 5,318.09
Consultancy Fees 505.00
Fixed Charge Legal Fees 1,969.00
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 1,775.00
Agents Fees 1,755.00
Debt Collection Fees 4,090.00
Process Server Fee's 270.00
Corporation Tax 244.00
Legal Fees 6,886.67
VAT Irrecoverable 807.20
Storage Costs 1,817.43
Re-Direction of Mail 53.16
Statutory Advertising 226.80
Rates {287.59)
Insurance of Assets 752.07
Bank Charges 110.00
- {170,315.02)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITCRS
{10,000.00) Employees’ Pension Arrears NIL

Page 1 of 2

IPS 5QL Ver, 5.02

13 November 2018 10:09



Bermac Properties PLC
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 8 March 2011 To 9 November 2018

Sof Af £ £
- NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{55,666.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(58,232.00) Employees NIL
(15,000.00) Allied Irish Asset Finance plc NIL
(32,611.00) HM Revenue & Customs {PAYE/NIC) NIL
(1,000.00) HM Revenue & Customs {VAT) NIL
- NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(50,000.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
- NIL
(5,253,597.00) (0.00_)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL ver 5.02 13 Navember 2018 10:09



8T0Z J9GWISAON 6

sa|Ny ADUSAJOSUT YL pue 986T 1Y AJUSA|OSUL
a4} JO 90T UOND3S 0] Juensind JUNODY |eul 'slojepinbi] ayL

(,LANVdWO) 3HL.) (uonepinbi] ur) J1d sanado.d deuriag

Alosiapy

did




S1anoay Py Auadold Jo me

(o1d puepoos Jo yueg |BAOY JO AlRIpISNS paUMO
Afjoym e Buisq) 2id yueq JajsuILIsIp |euollen

SWI0ISND) g SNUIASY WH
Japjoy abieyz buneo)) BuiAjlend)
231PRld AJUSAIOSU] JO JUSWDIRIS

810¢
J2QUWIDAON 6 01 §T0T Yo1el 8 polad Buipodal sy

d11
AIOSIADY d¥d JO 43)j9p UIHE pue Alwwingy uAj9

{uonepinbi uI) Jd seadoly oeulag
d77 AOSIADY diid

SI9A1933Y Vd1

yueg ay3/amN
JYWH

HO40

dIS

pouad ayy

(s)1o3epinbry ayy
Auedwo) ayy

did

spodad siyy Ul pasn aq Aewu suopeiaddqqe Buimo)|e) ayy

AOSIADY

ddd

WNO22Y jeud S10)EpINb] 3y
(uonepinbn ur) O1d seRiadold deuriag

poLIRd By} Ul pauinau) sasuadxe Jo Juswalels

A[SARBINLUND pue pouad
3UY3 U10q 10 SUBWBSINGSIP pue 53500 s siclepinbi] ay3 Jo sjielag

YIOM JO JNPIYDS ¥

AjAlEINWING pue
PoLIad 343 Y10g 3Y3 10) JUNODY SjUBtLAR @ Sidienay ,s1oyepinbr

uonepinbij aU3 pue Auedwio) syj Inoqe uopewloju) Aloynieis

Jusuo)

sosuadxa pue SUSWSSINGSIP ‘UaneSUNRL Sioyepinbiy
S1031pR.3 BY] J0j SWonQ jeuld
uonepinbyy ayl 4o MalARAD

Jusuo)

d
v
xipuaddy

T

uolpas

SUOIIRIARIqgQE pue SIUIU0)



‘pouiad ay3 Buunp pasinba. ssam suoioe Jo suonebnssAul Jay1ng ou JeY3 WLYJUoD ues |
suonebisasul

"MO[2Q 7 UOI1DDS Uij N0 125 S| SI0}PJD JO) DWOIN0
(euy 241 -SIONPILD OF UCHNGLISIP € IYeW ) BjGejiese Spuny JUSDIYNSUL 258M 43y )

‘POSI|ED US3Q SABY S]SSSE ||B JUNOIDE AU} UO UMOYS SY

W)y o} paubisse uaadq sey uoipe jo bl syl sioiay) pue
yueg ay) ysuiebe wiep e ansind 0] SBYSIM J0304IP B 1aARMOH “uRjdLLOD RuLIO)

A0sIADY

ddd

UNO0Y [euld Sioepinbr syt
(uonepinbr L1) D1d $anadold Jeweg

S, 40708.41p 313 JO Padsal uy asusduodad (eioueul AuR 30 JOU |IM 313Y] JBY) pasiApe Sey
yueg syl Auedwio) ay) Ylim Juswaajoaul s,dnols bupnioniasay |eqolo s Jo 1adsal
ul yueg sy suiebie Juiejdwon jewloy e spew Jopap ay) ‘pepodal Asnoiasud sy

queg 3y 3suiehe jurejdwon s,1030311g

MO0 £ UOIII3S Ul PIsSsSnostp
Jayuny ate Yam uopepinby sy yum Bulieap i sasuadxa pue S3s0D 3y} yim Jaulshoy
‘101epinbry se Juauiuodde Aw 2IUIS ABAIRINWING OSIR PUB POLBd YY) 10} SUDIDeSURI]
yioq Bupelsp junoode sjuawded pue Sydisoar e S| g xipuaddy e psuseny

Junoooe sjuswied pue sydizday

‘Bulaiyse [eraush yum JBep pue { YA pauliepal ‘(mofeg
935) Julediiod jewlioy 540103d|p Bl Jo 398dsal Ul jueg Byl UUm SIEJNLLLOD OF
penuiluod aAey [ ‘uonippe Ul ‘ssiuedwo)) Jo JelisiBay sug yiim sjuswinoop asay) Buljy
pue posad snoinasd auy s Hodai ssauboud 2y buliedaad papnpu) sannp Alginjels Al

3 xipuaddy 1e poyoene s polad au3 Buunp usxepspuUn YoM Jo I[NPSYDS Y
pouad ay3 bulinp (s)iojepinbiy ayy Aq uayeuapun yioM

‘siolpan o) sHodal ssaubosd
snojaaid Ul 3no 185 useq aaey Jusunuiodde AW S3uIS USHELIBPUN SLOM JO S|1R13(]

Hedad
ssasboud 358 Aw 22uts poilad ayy Buunp paunou] 535usdxa pul aucp YoM sjielep Jue
uanepinby 3y Jo mainioao ue sapinosd podal siy "dn punom ANy mou ale Aueduio)
343 Jo sueyse ay3 1ey) Wwaytuod pue uoliepinbi| ayl Jo Juncie {euly AW ulaisy o 195 |

*SIC1pBID
10} 3WODIN0 A[@)1] BY3 0} SB uoREd(pU; Ue papiaodd T ‘uolippe Ul *Sanljigel| pue s1asse
s,Auedwo) ayy Buipiebal pey 1 uonewloUl aY} Jo ABWiLnS B Jn0 185 0] SJoYpaID
0} 910.M T 'TT0Z Yoie 8 uo Auedwo) au3 jo Jolepinbi] se uaunuiodde Aw Buime)od

uoROINpo.QUI

uofjepinbij 34} JO MBIAIBAQ T



JUNCD2Y (Bul4 SJojepirbi] auy
(uonepinbit ul) D7d saMedold Jeuusg

*S10)1pai2 PRINDAsUN 03 uonqrisip ped paquasald
B ew 0] Spuny JUSDIYNSU] FIomM 2IaL) S10je.8Y) ‘siasse i) Buis|ieas Jo s1seo ay
Buneat ul pasin Alng Usag ey suonjesiieas aBieys Bupeo)s ‘auRiSWNDAD s Ul

(€002
Joquiaydas g1 Bunep-3sod 2Bieus Sugeciy syl 0) 193[NS) SIOUPD PAINIBSUN
Jo) a|ge(ieae dpeLt SI Ysiym Japioy sbueys Bupeoy ay) o3 enp suoiesties) jau
Jo Juawas ue s) Jed paquosald aul 986T PY ADUSADSUT SUI UM S0UBRIOIE UT

Hed paglosald @yt

‘uonepinbl) sy Jo sesuadxe suy BulAelap ul pasiin a4 (M pasi|ead spuny ayj se
SIGYIPRID PAINISSUN OF PRILIBP 3] |[IM PUSPIAIP OU SapNy AJUSAJOSU] SU3 0] juensing

*sBuIpaad0.d 258Uy Ul 5199p 4BY) paAc.d
DABY OUM SI0)pald paIndasun wol §56'60HF Dul|e1ol stuep paawoas aaey I

S10}1paJd paindasup
*Ja71BW SIY} Ul SI0Ypa. [eRualajeld ou ale assyl
S103Ipal) |eljualajBld

“jueg |y3 O} uoynqilsip
ableys Buneoy B 21RYDE) O SjCLRIIBAR SPUNY JUIDIYNSUl 29 {jIm 21343 uonepinbi|
aU3 Jo sasuadxs pue 51502 BUIPUBISING J0 |9A3| 8y 01 aNg "UaRepinby ayl 0 3sInoD
oY1 Buunp yueg ayj 63 SpeLL Udaq 3.y §6T'FF Buljeoy sucinguasip abieyd paxiy

“yueg aup o1 pled Buiaq spaacold Jueynsal Ay YIMm ‘plos uaag aney
sapadoud Jje ‘uonsanb i sapuadoud ayy Jeno siaalRaNY Yd1 bunuadde Aq uopisod
51 1ajoid o) ybnos jueg Yl "Wg'6F Pame sem ueg 3y ‘uonepmby syl o
ajep ayy Je sy “ssipadoid ployases)/ployaal) soao sabiaeyd efbe) jo Jequinu e pue
6007 aung 57 palep ainjuagaq a6ebio)y B Sploy jued 3y} ‘papodst Aisnonald sy

51031Pa.42 PoJNJas 10§ BWOIINQ

:MOJBQ JN0 39S S| SIOUPIID J0) SWOIINC [BUY AL

AICSIAPY

dadd

S1011pal1d 9] 10] 21100110 |eul] 2




AOSIADY

ddd

WNC2DY |euld ,S.01epIinbi Sy
{uonepinbn ) oid sendadosd deuniag

*THOD AIOSIAPETITSIoYPald/ /Ay :24ay Hulpecjumop pue Bumaia
10} ajqejieae s| yoim podas jeuy siyy dulAuedwodse sop0u U3 Ul pspiaold e sy
awl) weass Buipnppul s|iejep Jayund asesiad sJojepinbr oy 03 alqo o3 b auyl
aney osje Asyl {Ajuo 3 Xipuaddy Ul N0 195 SB POLIRd Byl Ul patinau sasuadxs auyl
ale 9591] S3UaJaa) JO 3sed dod) sainy AJuaajosu] 3yl fepun ‘wodat siyy W pRsopsip
3511} 22 UYaiym ‘sasuadxa JaYjo pue uonelsunwial 5 dojepinbll sy abuajeys o3 ybu e
2ABY 0S|E pue Jojepinbi 3yl woJd) uonew o Jayuny 3sanbat 0 Jybu e aaey sicypal)

sjybry ,s1031pat)
‘3 xjpuaddy u psjielap ale poliad ay3 Ul paunaul sasuadxs ay ]
uoizepinby ay3 jo sasuadxy

'@ xapuaddy ul Jno 185 aue poilad oyl buunp
paLIndul SIUSWRSINGSIP JO S|Iel9g  'paundul sem abes|iw ay) awn syl 1e buipeasad
ajet abesjiw paaosdde YHIWH SU3 18 AOSIAPY ddd AQ pled aue ‘Seise AdUanjosul
ay) 0y spgeInguye AjDaap SI UM ‘|SAeL) SS3UISNG 10§ S3)IYBA J1ealid JO 3sn auyj 0}
Bune|a. sasuadxs Joj apew sjuawied sbeajy -1enew siyy yim Buyeap w sojepinbi
ayl Aq paumu syson (enpe jo ableydal e ale suawasingsip ssoiepinbr syl

sjuawesIngsip ,si103epinbi

‘3|qe|IRAR SPUN U3 C)

paiolasal ussq sey 53500 AUl Uo Paseq 101epinbr Y3 AG PaJsA0Ial UORRISUNWRL 3y
‘g xipuaddy e payoeyne

S| ajep 0} pue pouad 2yl yloq buuinp palindul $1500 awi} S,ully AW Jo umopyealq v
*ajqejieas Spun) sy Wolj Umelp uaaqg aAaey JyA Buipnpxa

£E6'LETT 4O S99 "SISBQ 3500 WL B UO PAIEIND(EY 3] p|noys UORRIBUNLLIS 5103epinb]
3y} 12U} uonnjosal e passed SICPa 3y DURPUOAS3LICD snowasd Uy pesiApe sy

uopjeraunwal siojepinbi

$9suadxo pue sjuUdBWISINGSIP ‘UoneIdUNWI Sliojepinbiy ¢



JUNOoDY Jeuld Siojepinbr syl
{uoiepinbi u1) 1d sandsdold Jeuliag

SST TWD
J9E ETWD X553
poomjualg plojswiRyD
HBd ssaulsng _HW_, HM__%% o0 peoy pisLwoolg vog :SsaUppe ssauisng
asnop saydng pasasibay SST TWD
%2553
:(sMoepinbr plojsway)
y mo peoy plRuWooIg vy :ad1o puslsiBal snojaald
waunuodde
T10Z Yosel 8 Jo ajeq 38€ €TIWD
poomjuaig
Jded ssauisng |IiH ASJEM
142 TNd AN BuL
sons NMMMMMM asnoH a3dnp 20140 palasiboy
pt
95NOH Xjuaoyd \hoommmwwmm P ZTS0L8H0 iequunu Auedwoy
d 11 AOSIADY ddd 40 S524ppY €00z 1snbny 61 :uonelodicay Jo azeq

1aj[opm uel 8 Aswiunly uAlD  :(s)4oiepinbii INOILVIWHO4NT ANVAWOD

IS1IV130a NOLILYQINDI1 {(NOILYQINDIT NI) 21d SALLYId0Ud DVWHId

AtOSIADY

did

uonepinby ayy pue Auedwio) ayj 1noqe uonewiojul Aioynels
v xipuaddy




ACSINDY

odd

UNEDY jeuld siogepinbi syl
{uonepinbry U1} Dd seiatold Deweg

ApeAeInWIND pue poLIdd 3y Y104 dYy3 J0j JUN0dDY sjudwAied 3 s3dieaay ,s103epinbry
d xipuaddy



GF.ZT 8107 JIQUIBACN 6D RI'ZI0Z "Jap 105 Sdf 7 30 7 abed €21 §T0Z JFGWBAON 60 OT Z40C “13A S ¢l 240 1 3beg
N N s10)1pa.) asuadxy g aped) (ot 999'55)
SUOLIGIID Q3UNDISNN
N 1IN
TN N sIgZAY UDISUad ,Saaf0jdw f00'000'0T)
SUOLIATY) WLLNIY3ATHd
{zo'sTE'0LT) (zv'ese’s)
GO0TT TN T sabaey) yueg
L0°254 N 51355y JO SIURINSUL
{65'£87) TN ss1eY
08'97¢ TN Busipaapy Aoiners
9T'Es 1IN [tely JO uojaRg-3Y
SHLI8'T 08'2'T 53507 afielo)s
07'L0B TIN B|QRIA0IDN] YA
/59'988'9 00005 s93.4 |eBa
00°bbZ TN ) ucnelodion
000LL TN 5,594 JoASa5 $5301d
06060t TN 5834 LO[I3IIY 1930
005821 N 509 sJUaby
00°54£'T 1IN (1) s34 stanjepfsjuaby
006957 TN saad |efia) abley) paxid
00°505 N 5304 ADUBY|NSLOY
G0'8IE'S 75°01L sasUadxy sIapIoH o0
BY'EEE'LET N 5594 5JPIOH 29O
000009 1IN ‘¥ 40 'S Jo uojeledald
00°C6 1M puog xjpads
SNOLLYSITYIY 40 1500
ZB'6IT'2LT TIN
067005 TN abueyy ey Joy $1507 03 woNqLIUOD
00°00C's8 1N ugo] 417 115 pleydip 00"000'S2T
E£0'9TT TN punyay sab.ey) Jajem
00096t N ugo Aynb3 - 9snOH Yoeo) 00°000°8€
S0°LL 1IN punyay Anoalg
Sb°50p TN useD Ayyad
OT'b6{ N jueq 1 ysed
0C'000'ET TN (|euoipppy) swierD 18637
TS 0LS'ET TiM swe|3 [e837/5193q Jood D0'/BL'ET
0°000'z N S3AYSA J010| 00705/
L9999 TN juawdinb3 g a:npuing 00'52E
o 00°00Z'1 JIN ueld 00°008
N 000sE'S N abrses) dr 3001
- SNOLLYSIIVaY 1355V
—= Ad Q3LINISTd3Y (0B bET's) N
(00°0) (zt'€56'7) (ooz6s'EsT's) N N o4 smesacEweg  (00'05L'65ET)
e N 31d queg 15EmIeN {00°000°0986}
L) S TN SHOLIATAD ATANIIS
N TIN sizproy3ieys eupio (00'0o0’05) (00705£°2) I
SNOLLNENILSIC 00007 TN — 984 SIan(eA/SUaby
TN L4 00°05L"T N $334 SI13P|OH Y0
TN 7N {LvA) swaisn) g anuaAay WH (007000°1) NOLLYSTTVZY 40 $1507
N 1IN {DIN/AAYd) swoisn) g anusAsY WH - (00°T15°2€) 00°009'5 1IN
TN TN 2)d @oueLLy 395SY YSHT pallly {o0'009'sT) TUDO0E TN Apadoid | pug] poYaaLd 00-000°000°9
N TN saaiojduy (0o'ze2'ss) S13SSY QFINOIS
F 7 E] 3 3 3
8T0ZfTT/G0 oL sToT/TT/60 0L 51)e)v Jo 8T0Z/11/60 oL BT0Z/1T/60 04 siEuy jo
TT0Z/€0/80 Woid 8T0Z/E0/80 Woid Wsusers 1T0Z/€0/80 Wod 8T0Z/E£0/80 wodd WwRwReS

sjuawAed g s)dieosy jo Alewwng sioyepinbyy jutog

sjuawAed g sydiaoay jo Alewwung siojepinbiy jutor
{uopepinbfy ur)
21d s2iadolg aewiag

{uonepinbi ug)
J1d sandadold oewisg



JuUnoY [euyy siojepinbry syl
{uonepmbyy ur) D1d seiadold deuliag

H10M JO IINPaYOS

D xipuaddy



AlosiaLiy

did

*Sai} 9SED JO S0UBLRIUIRLY
2y pue Buyjy se Yons UoelSILILIpe SSED BISUSS) e

*s1ouonoA sjuwiAed pue jdiooal buneidwo) e
sanpaoodd (eulaiul Buneiduwiosy .

sispew
Apuns iayjo snoliea Yy)im Bujjesp pue yjim Jjesp sq o) Siajew
bupueisino pue uonepinbry ayy Jo uoissauBold Joyuow
01 pue 3aueldwiod 24NsuUD O} SMIIADS 3jY Mpouad Buijerepun .

“JauuRW ARl e ul passalbold 51 25e0 oy}
1BU] pue 0} pspuayie ale sisyewl AloIniels pue asueldwiod
(1€ 1ey1 ainsua 0} (,S9d¥.) SIIpog |eucissajold Aoleinbay
,S00epinb juier sy Ag pue uoneisiba) uapun padinbau
se Abajens buob-uo ayy pue ased ay] JO SMOABI tenbay e

“yom 2163]e0S puUR SARASIUIWIPE AIBSSIDDN e

sionep jeisusn

‘voissasbord ased pue asueldwod prual ainsua 0] A1essa33U si 10 IINLISs
Aq pasnbad say1ie st g uoilepinbyy alf} o3 Jjausq jEOUBULL PPE JoU pinom Ajjesouali A1oB6a}ed S} Uiim Sfes yam YoM

ud)eylopun 34 03 Jiom ainynd
ONINNY1d ANY NOILLYHISINIWNAY

uonepmnbi ayj Bulinp uayeuapun ylom
SNINNVYId ANV NOT1VHISINIINAV 1

“Aobaaey | eoN

-a)oidwon

01 |1135 X40Mm Jo BUI[INO ue yim J1ay3aboy uopepinby suy Buunp (s)iepjoy S2140 ays Ag usyeMapUN YIoM Y] JO AIBWILUNS P3|IRISE B INO 5)35 MOJS( 9|qe) ay]

YoM J0 IINaaHDS
(NOILVYAINDIT NI) D1d SIILHIAd0OUd DVIWHIL



‘uone|sibs| Aq Ino 39s se Auoud jo 18pIo 1931103 S U] SI0pald Ayl
03 Spaadoud By} Jo UonRgUISIP JIe) B 3INSUS 0} PUB 533558 ADUDAJOSUY
ay] asi[ead 0} sI ssanoud Aduaajosul ue Jo sasodind uew ayy Jo UD

uonepInbiT ayj 0] Jjouaq [euBUL Sppe A106238 SIY UIYIIM S[IE) Yolym Uayerapun YioMm

udeusapun aq 03 JI0M
NOLLYSITY3Y LASSY

uonepinbi| syj bulinp usyeyspun YIopm
NOLLYSTIVIY LISSY

"130pa| Jeuiliou JO UonRIDUTIR)
pue SUOHEIIDUCIZI YUB] JO Mm3lAal pue uopetedasd enbay e

ocq
ysed auj bubeuew ‘Bunuswnoop pue Abojens ased BuuuLERQ

"3587 31 JO uopeinp
noybBnony sjunoooe  jueq @)eiss jusaosul  Buusisiuwpy e

sjuawalinbay Juswabeue ose)

‘Juawsbeurwy 9seD SIS SPIE Syl “1suuew A e
U Buyssalboud s1 8sed B3 DUNSUD 0F pur 0 POPUSHIE aJe Slenew
Aoiness |je aunsua o) Apoq reuoissayold Alojenbal sisuchnaely
fouamosur ayl Aq paunbaxr se Bupepdn pue ABeiens
9SED 3y] pue ased> a8y} Jo Pnpuod ay) Bumalaal Alenbay e

‘uonisod xe} ‘suonedisibal 10 saousdi| Jejnayed ‘suieauod
[gjuswuciAUD “Ajajes pue Y)jeay Iduwlexa 10) ‘jo a1eme 3q
0} sieyiew Jjnads 95ed Aue 2ie a1yl J1 uolielapisuod BuloBug

sjuowalinbay Aojeinboy

“aSUE 43Ul usym pue se siayjews euo Aue o) Duipusity

AHOM 40 T'TNAIHDS

(NOILYQINDIT NI) D1d SALLYIdOUd DviNuag



Alusirpy

did

‘pasealss Anp Uoaq sey
Auedwon ayj Aq pley Auadosd auyy jsuiebe paundss sbieyd ayt s

'000°0K£3 4O %9°HT 1@ pajendjed sem aunbly uondwspal ayL
‘ay AQ paaleoas Ajnp alam ueo| AJinba ay3 Japun anp ssiuow
sy pue pajeidwod sem Buppueuyat aul ‘groz 49qoldQ QT UQ e

*Apadoud ayj aaueuyal 0} sjuswebueLe apew Jsumo auy
‘sioepinbry auy Yim SUOISSRISIp JO pouad e Jaye pue ybnodyy
{12) Ajuanbasgns sjes 2yl UDASMOH  PRAIR0S] Uoaq PRy qOPET
Jo ud Bupise Ny By} 104 1240 ue pue Jayiew ay) uo paoeld
uaaq pey Auadoud sy Jeu] pasiApe pue siojepinbi auy pajrejuod
Ayadoid 2y Jo soumo 8y} ‘uonedndde pnoD ayy Bumojey e

‘oles
lo} JepJo ue jo Aem Aq aBieys sy} 8o.o0jus 0) N0 0] Lonedydde
ue axew 0 (,4WY.) dT1 MeT gy Pa1anasul sioyepinbry auy
S30ULISLUNDIID 3y U "{NJsSsaoonsun Ajjenitl a1am sisanbal asayl
‘uoijenjea a3ep 01 dn ue Suuego yum 1aylsbol ‘g1z Isnbny
uf 3upEsp 3y 40 uonessad 3 Buimo|p) ueol auy jo JuawAieda)
10} suopencbau ojul 42U o SI159NbIL Jo Jaquunu e andsag e

‘510z snbny 1o ‘“Auadoud ay; jo
3es e Jo Jaies 243 uodn 3jqeiedal sem pue Apadosd painboe
3yl Jono abieyd puodss B o Aem AQ PaINIaS SEM UBQL Yl e

*912[dWoD St ueo)| SIYY Jo AISAODSY  "X3553
TRuies ubiy ul pajenys Auedosd e Jo UOIISINDDE a4} Yim 1Sisse
03 Jaseyaund Ayped paiyy e 0} 000‘8EF Jo ueo] Aunba ajeledss e
apew Auedwon) sy3 ‘uenepinbit o3 Joud ‘sueme 3q [|IM SIOYPSLD .

MAOM 40 FINAIHIS
(NOLLYAINDIT NI) O1d SITLYIdOUd IVINHIL



‘Saignp ,s103epinbi 3yl Jo Juawyiing pue auelduiol jeiaual ansua 0y A1essadou 1o ]
ayme)s Aq poinbal 12433 St g Hoepmbry oy 0] Jjausq [eruellf ppe jou (iim Ajjeraual Aio831e3 Siyy Uiym SIel ys1ym 3i0M

uNeHapun 3q o] Yiop uopiepinby ayy HuLnp uUINeEPRPUN HIOM
SYO0.LIQ3ud SHOLIA3™UD £

"Wy 03 paubisse sem uoie oyl
“10192.1p 23 Jo 315anbau sy uodn uope Jayuny Aue axe}
0] Jou papioap [ ‘sbuipuly s3t Jo Swosino ay) bulapisuod
Jaye pue yueg ay3 ynm aoed ooy duapuodsaiod pyund =
yjueq a1y JSUlebe JUe[diloD S, 1030911

‘paWieasIp U2aq Sey 15adaiu)
s,Auedwon 3| ‘paiejdwod Jou pIp 3jes sy} ‘s1s03 |ebs| augua
3y} 12400 0} Bujjim Jou sem Aped payl 9y 4oAsMoY ‘paAlRdel
sem Jayoc uy ") Buunboe ul pajsataiul aq pinom sapued Aue j
pue uopdo sy Ul anjea Aue i 213y) 15Y19UM LSI|qeIsa o) ‘suepiar
‘syuabe Auadold papruisu sioyepinbi] oyl "xass3 ‘plosswipyD
‘piejy uonebiaeN Ul paleco| s e o) subu sseooe uoy uondo
ue sey AuedwoD ay) ey} uoiualie Aw o) SLUOD AQUSdal seY )] s

"PRWIRRSIP U3SQ sey 1salsiu SAusdwon
3yl pue asay] JOo Jes ayl yum posooid 0] aAlDaYD 150D
JOU SEM ][ "P3PN[OU 3SNEP JUILUSSELIRQIS-IUE Le 31inbas pinom
juawizaibe ajes Aue eyl pesiape Asuy ajes ayy paacidde sey
Jld yueg 1SSMIBN ISIlup ucuads | matpuy Jopalp Auedulod
woly puel jo duis sod TF jJo ISyo ue paaldal Ajjuanbasqns
Slojepinbiy 2yl Cpauwelas ag Asuyl pinoys ‘puel jo sdias
asay) 03 Bupyoene sanyisuadsas/Sanqel| snodsuo aq Ajlenualod
pinca aJayl eyl poaysiidelse ussq asje pey 3] "anea s|gesiesl
Aue aaey o APNIUR 3sem weybuipay apseD ‘auel yainyD) pue
plojuwioy ‘aso|D) ASqqy ‘wey ised “1esins UbiH je puel Jo sdins
Buiuipwial ay3 Jeyy paysiqelss sem 31 ‘Jodal Ise| Aw 0] Jayung e
1 SAUIS Wosuey

MHOM 40 I1nA3IHIS
(NOLLYQINDIT NI) D11d SITLYIAdOUd IVINYIG



AN ALY

diud

‘uopiebnsaaul auyy Jo uona|dwod Buimao||o)
B 01 owod Aeww 1eyy SIaTIRLL IS0 4O SUOIDIBSUB] JUBpPIDsUR
Aue Bumsind v uayey =g b uoppde Aue ji DuuspisuoD e

“JopRip e se bunpe
wouy paylenbsip Buiaq spenplapal ul Jjnsal pinod pue Jauiny
pajebysaaul 8q pinoys ey} pnpuod buidyguspr ul ST3gQ sisse
0} pasn oq ues Jnq [eRUIPYUCD SI STIGQ 03 PapIAcLd UoRBULIOJU] e

*31e159 AJUaAOSUIL SU] 10) Jqe]ieAe Spuny
oueyus pjnod pansind JI Yaym paljauspl sJe Jeyl suoloesues]
d|gepioa JO JuUSpalBR JOUI0 3 Aew 3oy} ‘Slowigyung e

*3)e3sa ADUBA|OSUl BY) JO J12URq Y3 1O} 3511834 O}
3|gepeae ag Aew Jey] s19sse alj) AJjuspl 01 d|qe|leA.R UOIIBULIOLY
13410 pue SpJod3 PUE SY00Q 3U} MIIARI 03 Ajnp B sey dI uy e

‘AroBa1es suonebisaauf oyl 01 pajeaolie Uuaag seij SUCIIESIfEad J9SSe JO J12adSaJ4 Uf UINEMIPUN HIOM [le 1ey] Palou 3G pinoys
I ‘(s403Ipa.i2 0} FIGe[IeAR SUOIESIIEAL JO [9AJ] DY) [[OMS D02 A[2ICWIT YIIYM PBLIIUSP] BIE SIS11EIW) S]aSSE JeUORIPPe J1 jausq
[efuedtly 10941p e apinotd os[e Aeur UsNELIPUN YIOM 1aASMOH “a1mels Aq palinbai s§ AioBaes Siif) UM SIIES LM 3104

uIyeHapun aq o3 oM
SNOILYSI1S3ANI

uojepinbi| 3Y3 buiinp ua)epapun 3iop
SNOILYOIISIANI 14

*SA0P240 pRUnlesun
0} UONNQLASIP © e O] 3|qR[IBAL SPUNy JUDPDILNSU] 2M DI3Y]  »

‘suingad/sanigel Buipueisine Aue pue
uonisod xey s,Auedwio]) auyy o) plefial Yum DHWH Yim Buisier; e

‘aoUapuedsa.1100
pajlews Jo uapum o) Buipuodsar pue s|ied suoydsisl Buipnpul
‘asiie Asy3 uaym pue se S3MINbua Jojipald [e1susB M Bullesg -

HYOM 10 I1INAIHIS
(NOILYAINOIT NI) O1d SITLUIJOUd DVINYIL



Arosiapy

did

Juawgulodde ayj noybnoiy) asiue
As\y se siamew suedwod pue Aloiniels JISYio (e ©f Sousisypy e

‘paUinbas se spodal

Aioyniels Buyy pue poltad Buipodal yyea Bupnp uonepinbi sy

‘sajuedwo) Jo 1ensibay ayl yam UONRIUSWINIOD JueAS(a. Jo sseiboid ayy uo aepdn ue buipiaosd ‘uonesiBal Ag paunbal
ayl Buyy pue siagquiaw/sionpa.d 1o) spodal (euy) Buuedaid Se ‘Siseq [enuue Ue uo SIOYPaLd pue sisquaw o) Buiioday e
Sapnjoul SjU3 ‘30140 WOy 85esfal Siapioy Ao syl buueiqo .
'suinias Xe] uonesodio) pue | yA Jo uopsdwos ayy Buipnpu

'a19|dwion ale sienew Auswiuiodde Bumoloj Buisie sieqjew | vA pue xe) yum buileag
[le 92uo ‘sjuswanbas Alonieys ayy yum Buijeap Buipnjou
‘2503 e 0} ssad0ld Aousajosul 3yd Jo Pnpuod ayy Bulbuug . ‘[2A8| 13l 3yl 0] puog e Buluieige Aq

ab.ey> e oy palgns Jou aie 1ey] S39SSE JO anfea oy Buloyuo e

‘uoissasboid ased pue aduelduwos je1aual a4nsus 03 A1essazou s1.40 aynyels Aq painbat 1ay3is st g
uonrepnbil o4] 03 UG [RIDUELIL PPE J0U [[IM A1063182 SIY] UIYIM Y10/ JO AF1I0fet 31} JSABMOY SUINTAI | YA JO UCISSILLIGNS
a3 se yons ‘uonepinbiy oy} 03 JJOUSG [eIouBULl JUWOS PPe Arl AI0B318D SIYY UM S{fE] YIIUM USNEIISPUN YI0M DI} JO BUI0S

_— uaespun a2q 03 oM uoiEpInbi| ay) BulLINp us}eLPpUN YoM
ONILHOdIY ANV JONVITdWOD AHOLNLVYIS DNILYOdIY ANV FONVITdWOI AHOINLYLS 5

‘padinbay siom SUOIPe 10 SUoebISaAUl JoyLINy ON ¢

fouaby
s [euonen 1o s3E3S Jo Alejsldas 243 G} uonedyijou siinbau
yo1ym JybI 0] steoD ARy siahjewl AUR JSUIDUM JO UOIIRISPISUOD

YHOM 40 ITINATHIS
(NOILYQINDIT NI) J1d S3TLHId0OUd IVIWHIY



Alosiapy

ddd

JUNODY [euly siojepinbi oy
(uoiepinbi u) 1d sauadold sewsag

AjaAnemwing pue poriad 3y} Y10q J0§ SJUBWISINGSIP pue s3s02 Swf} si103epinbi] syl jo spejaq

a xipuaddy



008 SMOL oEoL 05209 Hoddng g [PUNTSHOIL JONn®
aczZ-59L SEZ09L 51258 05259 [euCIS S0l G
(i ;04 DLEOLE (o Svirs 05E051 sa1331Q) § sraleusy
OSPHE DOF0LE SErGLZ 005008 1aupes £ Iaye; Juswupddy
stocAOn £107 Hnra1T T e DL au ARy T apein
oy SR IND IBIRYD JHY
PAUnIU| SEM ISUD Syl S Y LG Buigfeadid
A WA Sy im pallieys 5| aTea(uy
40 961 INaL purIH
10 06L s6exig
_ [T 1=
3 enpen
BIOZ 139 AON 60 03 810 YoJEW 6O
. poliad sy} o) SHUGLIASINGSI
GF 62 05 Z0¥5L_ 0¥ 619 IEIGL PUEID
68 821 Wiz e Fraig
Eia11) o0TeT o'l ae(ﬂmac_.w.n.mq.p!n ,
DO 031 [N} oio ” "V
00091 0098 030 oY Vorn
00’03k oo's0z 'k MOuNI
120091 ooasy i34 suiiifodde 1sad - \WANEL
[ RV 05 L1 0B o Suisanpy Aiainiels Buipueg
STOLE 00 $5Z ted SaEilio] |ualijuaddy
LIRS 05 HELOL OZEY sBupan Mutioday Aomiers.
00 0iE 00 i% 0Lg Buipoday Aiojniels
50 642 DoseR if 4 |eJ263D + eouedwos Aomers
Zr ZvZ a5 152 ot eaue(dwes Lolnies.
2i 684 ohLE  SkBL VAL Wiy J50d-
1331 ogetroz  sase o ad s TpRaURdilog oimng
Q0 SiE 05 8 [141] Donebr / elay
W og'ye oro s B e oggebiry pus reBa
00012 00 525 [+ 54 suoneBisaay| - (2697
wie osee’l 089 1BYIC - Yo KiojeBsaay
SSEXZ 00909 0L6L wop AojeBisen)
1992 PEEOC'S oLz , £1 - uonmtnssauy
6B 902 008t 045 - saskodiig
09502 oo'sst't oLy . S, Soakorduss .,
18902 wItsl 0o SIENPRIS - SUSKEUR
a0 oor 00000 052 sloppuneda
S0 981 O5ELL'D S5 Si0ppary PSSR
13114 05 ELY'D oE 82 SIOPPUD pAUMIAG
00 01T o0 orp UolIpaY [HuasNaY
62l 00 223 ol sookodwy .
994 LSRR IO TR T s RIoypRID
[13-H 00l OFF SRSSY U0 tovar O00IST____OVEY 0L puelp
08 5% o0EISY  OrEl uoyEAIeD) W D0 594 0088 ore ~od%E 5o - LVANEL
a1 06 S8 [1-F 4 SI3S5Y |21EYD 00 594 00 ET oz o Ijeuiog uaiuyinoddy
riSIe 0% Z5e oz usyes|jeay jasse-tia 00 O5% o0 s [\[31) | /Bunpeday Agiaels
F1-Y S SLETZ  SOE0) Avadold ployaseaymioysaly 0059 00 ¥sZ'L 0L veidWan AoIniels
147 05 FEE'EZ 0589 ucnes(eay jassy cresn oorest’t oo 2ueydwos Lsineig
LS 0U0NL'SY  SESEZ o 7 S NN (RS 1SSV 1 YT 00 ¥ oo SI0HPAD pAIMag
012 o0 g0 Buield pun ABajeng W e or'o SrOPpMD
00 922 00 Z5¥ 00z oIM PUR 83 o0 591 00 66 050 1 pioyaseaypiouanl
00 00T 00 00 L4 eauRINSU| 05 L2 0EL o uoNesyesLs 1855y
00 0O¥ 00 056 orz ) Fmpnpod Lo 9oz [y 41 ol Uopesjeey yetsy
99°BBE ez  0LL -sOuRaan 00 01T o0Ee (73] UHIUE S pue AGHENS
50 §0E BOORS'ZT  DEEL UOPBASILWPY (BIVAD ¥ 061 050811 0z9 MENSIRUPY [RrRuaD)
20 042 051er'e 00 #7 MIASY PUR JOINOT) BSHTY ¥5 1E2 H0Loe (10} Y PUB LoD S5ED
00 591 0O5BL0  OEES jerauag - Buruncay sseg 90591 05Br oL o D - BUUNOdsY 2580
oe edl 0505CT  SPZh Bununcoay sren 00-0%1 oo oo Bununossy asen
ZLEYE o Zer'el 085K Bupwrerd g ulwpy 00 591 o0e ok o Sujoue|d ¥ wwpy
Wt eO00E'99  99ZIE ~ Bujuu®d pue UORRASANUIPY. .

SIUFWILINGS(P puE [$00 9580 HOUM, - 1adBY 6 IS di 4

19°T64 o0 9LLL aw'e ivjq PR VOQERSIHIpY
-3 910 ATIH bEIaAY. 31505 1RO NoH R N
R10Z 19QWAABN 80 01 B LOZ UNUBI 0 POHEd aif J0) paliegD Bli)

{uonzpRby] wy) 01d seadosd seunsy

TINOK (Clg) - N -




JUNODDY Jeuld siojepinbiy ay g
(uoizepmbyiy ur) D1d sendadold oeuLisg

AOSINDY
gzu poLIad o] Ul palindul sasuadxa JO juawiajels

3 xipuaddy




£00'9 |0l
00s CEENNEES]
EbL'T 51503 abeio)g
061 SIusWssINgsip SsJ03epinbR
0/5°€ uonessunwal s1ojepinbry
¥

8T0T 19QIUDAON 6 sasuadx3y
03 poLiod

8TOZ JOqUWIAON 6
papua poriad 913 t03 sosuadxa jo juawidlels
{uonepinbiy up) H1d saadoud ceuniag




